Pin Function
SINA, SINA Differential Serial Data Input A
SINB, SINB Differential Serial Data Input B
SEL Serial Input Select Pin
SOUT, SOUT Differential Serial Data Output
Q0–Q3 Parallel Data Outputs
CLK, CLK Differential Clock Inputs
CL/4, CL/4 Differential ÷4 Clock Output

Figure 4.  Extended Frequency 1:8 Demultiplexer
Timing Diagram
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E445JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E445JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E445JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E445JCTR J28-1 Commercial
CLK
SINa
Q0
Q1